PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4066886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATION OF NON-ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENTRATA, LLC	09/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DORIANNE P. WALKAMA	
Street Address:	ONE HALF EAGLE STREET	
City:	NEWBURYPORT	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01950	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13913793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)625-5650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603)625-6464

Email: scott.rand@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT C. RAND
Address Line 1: 900 ELM STREET
Address Line 2: PO BOX 326

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-0326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT C. RAND
SIGNATURE:	/Scott C. Rand/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED Confirmation of Non-Assignment - 94071#page1.tif

PATENT 504020228 REEL: 040129 FRAME: 0272

Dorianne P. Walkama One Half Eagle Street Newburyport, MA 01950

September 23, 2016

Confirmation of Non-Assignment of Any Rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793

I, Dorianne P. Walkama, am the Sole Inventor for U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793 filed June 10, 2013. I am also a managing member of Entrata, LLC. The purpose of this Confirmation of Non-Assignment is to clarify ownership of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793 and to allow for correction of the Applicant information appearing in the USPTO records to reflect Dorianne P. Walkama as the Applicant of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793.

On June 10, 2013, in anticipation of a future assignment agreement with Entrata, LLC, I filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with an Application Data Sheet identifying Entrata, LLC as the Applicant. However, the anticipated assignment agreement with Entrata, LLC was never entered into. No rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793 or the invention described therein have been or will be assigned to Entrata, LLC, prior to or subsequent to the filing date of June 10, 2013. At no time did I grant Entrata, LLC any assignment or license rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793 or the invention described therein.

Entrata, LLC hereby acknowledges that no assignment or license rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793 or the invention disclosed therein have been granted to it. To the extent Entrata, LLC may hold any rights to or interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793, Entrata, LLC hereby irrevocably assigns—and transfers any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/913,793 or the invention disclosed therein to Dorianne P. Walkama.

Date: 9/23//6___

Donanne P. Walkama One Half Eagle Street Newburyport, MA 01950

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY:

Entrata, LLC

300 Bflekstone Sq., Suite 201

Andover, MA 01810

Date: 9/23//6_

By:

Donanne P. Walkama

Its: Authorized Agent and Member-Manager

PATENT REEL: 040129 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 09/23/2016